
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2014 Summer Slalom Series

September 20, 2014

Car Times Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 111 Curt B HONDA S2000 STR 37.023    36.577    39.554 4 35.75    37.897 2 35.775    35.335    37.705 2 35.335 0.838 29.611 100.00

2 27 Kevin K ACURA RSX-S STF 39.194    40.806 2 37.766    37.868    38.755    37.882    37.771    37.574    37.574 0.801 30.097 98.39
3 25 Marshall M MAZDA MIATA CSP 37.089    36.759    35.921    35.691    36.027    36.176    35.861    35.619    35.619 0.861 30.668 96.55

4 195 Cameron N SUBARU WRX DS 40.93    40.304    39.774    39.478    38.532    39.093    38.723    38.12    38.120 0.815 31.068 95.31

5 121 Reg F Acura RSX HS 40.061    39.43    40.913 2 39.011    41.704 2 39.048    238.464 200 39.042    39.011 0.797 31.092 95.24

6 80 Brendan R Mitsu Evo8 BSP 40.853    37.784    36.865    37.439    36.975    36.464    36.717    36.166    36.166 0.863 31.211 94.87

7 350 Dave M HONDA CRX SMF 47.792 8 38.414    37.466    36.912    40.533 2 37.253    39.041 2 38.131    36.912 0.851 31.412 94.27
8 N 405 Jonathan P MAZDA MIATA ES 40.817    39.55    39.624    39.619    40.002    39.219    38.825    38.83    38.825 0.814 31.604 93.69

9 236 Eric P Mazda RX7 CSP 39.713    38.788    37.381    39.486 2 37.754    47.361 6 39.026 2 49.124 12 37.381 0.861 32.185 92.00

10 38 Derek C Mazda Miata ES 42.349 2 42.175 2 40.413    39.734    40.548    40.348    39.734 0.814 32.343 91.55

11 N 8 Paul P MAZDA MIATA ES 43.727    45.589 4 46.247 4 43.762 2 41.976    42.049    42.361 2 39.746    39.746 0.814 32.353 91.52

12 N 125 Gowyn W SUBARU WRX DS 46.592    43.952 2 40.883    39.998    40.716    41.958    41.894    41.558    39.998 0.815 32.598 90.84
13 49 Tim W MAZDA MIATA DSP 255.158 200 40.287    40.381    40.753    38.741    245.459 200 38.958    38.639    38.639 0.855 33.036 89.63

14 124 Matt M FIAT SPIDER CSP 40.179    40.081    39.539    39.415    40.021    39.774    40.637 2 38.64    38.640 0.861 33.269 89.00

15 77 Bob H FORD MUSTANG STX 249.359 200 45.043    43.002    244.47 200 43.259    40.993    45.206 4 46.979 6 40.993 0.827 33.901 87.34

16 54 Bruce E MINI COOPER S DS 247.842 200 43.531    41.735    41.933    41.719    42.748    43.282 2 43.845 2 41.719 0.815 34.001 87.09

17 39 Mike C GEO METRO HS 45.968    45.606    45.008    43.71    42.851    42.949    43.819    46.074 4 42.851 0.797 34.152 86.70
18 175 Justin K EAGLE TALON ESP 44.295    42.537    42.168    41.73    40.289    41.821 2 42.138 2 42.462 2 40.289 0.849 34.205 86.57

19 N 2 Ben R SUBARU WRX STU 41.596    45.816 4 40.656    41.377    43.181 4 41.253 2 40.84    40.696    40.656 0.846 34.395 86.09

20 N 109 Mike R SUBARU WRX STU 228.984 200 45.822    241.388 200 241.508 200 43.131    41.92    40.833    41.543    40.833 0.846 34.545 85.72

21 N 116 Barden M SUBARU IMPREZA 2.5 GS 246.548 200 230.676 200 48.05    247.578 200 47.739 2 44.449    43.652    43.168    43.168 0.806 34.793 85.10
22 104 Eric M TOYOTA COROLLA HS 48.922    257.363 200 45.628    46.978 2 244.784 200 47.305 2 44.869    249.898 200 44.869 0.797 35.761 82.80

23 133 Christine H DODGE CHARGER STX 47.081    45.914    46.172    45.179    44.72    45.327 2 45.231 2 43.747    43.747 0.827 36.179 81.85

24 N 180 Nick L VW BEETLE HS 252.287 200 47.453    48.504    47.579    47.453 0.797 37.820 78.29

25 N 131 Christopher M CHEVY MALIBU HS 256.632 200 227.368 200 48.558    247.588 200 224.718 200 48.558 0.797 38.701 76.51

26 55 Rob H FORD MUSTANG FS 251.515 200 250.601 200 73.163    257.753 200 249.131 200 250.953 200 247.759 200 73.163 0.818 59.847 49.48

Fastest time of the day was 35.335 by Curt B

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Organizer : Darcy W.

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 111 Curt B HONDA S2000 35.335

2 25 Marshall M MAZDA MIATA 35.619

3 80 Brendan R Mitsu Evo8 36.166

4 350 Dave M HONDA CRX 36.912

5 236 Eric P Mazda RX7 37.381

6 27 Kevin K ACURA RSX-S 37.574

7 195 Cameron N SUBARU WRX 38.12

8 49 Tim W MAZDA MIATA 38.639

9 124 Matt M FIAT SPIDER 38.64

10 405 Jonathan P MAZDA MIATA 38.825

11 121 Reg F Acura RSX 39.011

12 38 Derek C Mazda Miata 39.734

13 8 Paul P MAZDA MIATA 39.746

14 125 Gowyn W SUBARU WRX 39.998

15 175 Justin K EAGLE TALON 40.289

16 2 Ben R SUBARU WRX 40.656

17 109 Mike R SUBARU WRX 40.833

18 77 Bob H FORD MUSTANG 40.993

19 54 Bruce E MINI COOPER S 41.719

20 39 Mike C GEO METRO 42.851

21 116 Barden M SUBARU IMPREZA 2.5 43.168

22 133 Christine H DODGE CHARGER 43.747

23 104 Eric M TOYOTA COROLLA 44.869

24 180 Nick L VW BEETLE 47.453

25 131 Christopher M CHEVY MALIBU 48.558

26 55 Rob H FORD MUSTANG 73.163


